HYDROCYL  ·  Hydraulic Cylinder Catalogue  ·  Edition 2026
HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS
Product & Capabilities Catalogue — Edition 2026
Bore up to Ø1,000 mm  ·  Stroke up to 12 m  ·  Pressure up to 400 bar
Custom-engineered cylinders delivered in under 10 weeks
Soydan Hidrolik Teknolojileri A.Ş.
AOSB, İzmir, Türkiye  ·  www.hydrocyl.com  ·  info@soydanhidrolik.com
Soydan Hidrolik Teknolojileri A.Ş.  ·  AOSB, İzmir, Türkiye  ·  www.hydrocyl.com  ·  Page 1 of 21

HYDROCYL  ·  Hydraulic Cylinder Catalogue  ·  Edition 2026
7.1 Cushioning
Cushion type Code Description Use case
None 00 No end-of-stroke cushioning Low speeds, no inertia
Fixed front F0
Fixed cushion piston at rod side
only
Vertical loads, compact envelope
Fixed both
ends
FF Fixed cushioning both ends Moderate speeds, symmetric duty
Adjustable
front
A0 Needle-valve adjustable, rod side Tunable deceleration
Adjustable
both ends
AA Needle-valve adjustable, both ends Heavy inertia, variable speeds
Slow
adjustable
SA
Slow-damping profile with needle
valve
High mass, vertical application
Cushion sizing is verified by energy-dissipation calculation (curves available on request) to prevent
mechanical shock and protect the cylinder’s long-term service life.
7.2 Position sensing and electronics
Option Description Comment
Proximity switches (end-of-
stroke)
PNP / NPN / NAMUR inductive,
integrated in cushion adjuster
For simple end-position
signalling
Magnetostrictive linear
transducer (integrated)
Analog 0–10 V / 4–20 mA or SSI /
CANopen digital
Rod machined for magnet;
typical accuracy ±0.05 % FS
External linear encoder LVDT / potentiometric
For retrofit or hazardous
environments
ATEX / IECEx certified
variants
Zone 1/2/21/22, II 2G / II 2D
Project-specific; SIL2-
capable on request
Integrated valve manifold
Cartridge valves on rear cap —
safety / holding / load-hold
Reduces external piping and
leak points
Soydan Hidrolik Teknolojileri A.Ş.  ·  AOSB, İzmir, Türkiye  ·  www.hydrocyl.com  ·  Page 11 of 21
HYDROCYL  ·  Hydraulic Cylinder Catalogue  ·  Edition 2026
7.3 Special processes
Bosch TEM-P350 thermal deburring unit — in-house burr removal for critical flow paths
Thermal deburring (TEM) is available in-house using a Bosch TEM-P350 system. The workpiece is
placed in a sealed chamber, flooded with a precise combustible-gas mixture, and ignited —
producing a brief, controlled combustion at up to 3,500 °C that cleanly removes every burr from
internal passages and cross-holes. This is critical for cylinders with integrated manifolds and
proportional valving.
7.4 Additional features
• Anti-rotation rod (square or keyed) for tool-holding applications
• Through-rod / double-rod cylinders for symmetric forces
• Telescopic cylinders (multi-stage) for long-stroke, compact-retracted applications
• Stainless-steel or Hardcoat-anodised aluminium bodies for corrosive service
• Integrated lubrication fittings and air-bleed valves (standard on cylinders > Ø80)
• Complete electro-hydraulic actuator packages (cylinder + HPU + controls) through the
Soydan Group
Soydan Hidrolik Teknolojileri A.Ş.  ·  AOSB, İzmir, Türkiye  ·  www.hydrocyl.com  ·  Page 12 of 21
HYDROCYL  ·  Hydraulic Cylinder Catalogue  ·  Edition 2026
8. Industries and applications served
Iron & steel — a core sector for Hydrocyl, with active installations at all major Turkish integrated steel producers